

2
3 REED AMENDMENT TO HB34, AS ENGROSSED
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, line 5, delete "immediate prior year" and
9 insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 12-month period immediately preceding the
11 application
12

13 On page 2, line 19, after "entry" insert the
14 following:

15 , including inland ports,
16

17 On page 2, after line 17, insert the following new
18 subdivision (5) and renumber the subsequent subdivisions
19 accordingly:

20 (5) INLAND PORTS. Physical sites located away from
21 traditional land, air, and coastal borders with the vision to
22 facilitate and process international and domestic trade
23 through strategic investment in multi-modal transportation
24 assets and by promoting value-added services as goods move
25 through the supply chain.
26

1 On page 2, line 21, after destinations, insert the
2 following:

3 inside or

4
5 On page 5, line 27, after "House" insert the
6 following:

7 , who shall be an employee, board member, or trustee
8 of an Alabama public community college or four-year
9 institution of higher education

10
11 On page 6, line 2, after "Senate" insert the
12 following:

13 , who shall be an employee or a board member of an
14 Alabama public school system providing K-12 education

15
16 On page 6, lines 13 to 15, delete subdivision (4) in
17 its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 (4) All appointing authorities shall coordinate
19 their appointments so that diversity of gender, race, and
20 geographical areas are reflective of the makeup of the state.

21
22 On page 8, line 22, delete "year" and insert in lieu
23 thereof the following:

24 12-month period

25
26 On page 9, line 6, delete "prior year" and insert in
27 lieu thereof the following:

1 12-month period immediately preceding the port
2 facility user's application

3
4 On page 12, line 24, delete "firm"

5
6 On page 12, line 25, after "work" insert the
7 following:

8 , following compliance with the procedures set forth
9 by the Department of Economic and Community Affairs, as if the
10 organization were disbursing state funds received from such
11 department

12
13 On page 14, after line 2, insert the following new
14 subsection (d) and reletter the subsequent subsections
15 accordingly:

16 (d) Following approval by the commission, the
17 Department of Commerce shall enter into an agreement with the
18 local economic development organization, and the agreement
19 shall do all of the following:

20 (1) Require the local economic development
21 organization to use funding received as a result of this law
22 only for the purposes approved by the commission as expressed
23 in the agreement.

24 (2) Require the local economic development
25 organization to make periodic reports, not more often than
26 annually, to the Department of Commerce and the commission, as
27 required by the commission, on the disposition of the funds,

1 the marketing of the site, and the ultimate use of the site
2 until such time as it makes a final report.

3 (3) Require the local economic development
4 organization to provide a review of its financial accounts as
5 directed by the Renewal Commission.